
PUBLI
,{I-TACHI\IE\T - I

C PROCUREI\IEN'I' REGIJLA TORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-I

l. Name ol thc

14. Number ofTender Documents Sold

b. SinSle StaSe - Two Envelope
Procedure

17. Pleas€ specif, ifany other method of
procurement was adopted with brief
reasons (i.e. em€rgenc)/! direcl
contracti iared lendcri

21. Whether The Successful
Was t west Bidder

B;ddcr

+r

22. Whetlrer Pact Was S

(

Sui Noahern Cas

I)-i I 70,'tl
Public Seclor C) ization

s Lld
2. Fcdcral / Ih)! incial Golr
3. Title of(i)nrrrcr
4. Tender Nunrher sND-2262i2 r

5. Brief Ilescription ()lCootract Electronic Volumc Correctors
6. Tendcr ValLrc

nccr'\ l-.slirraled'7. 
F. Not flpplicablc

8. Estimated ( ollplclion Period

9. Whelher Thc Procurement Was Included In
Annual Procurcment PIan

Within 180 Days after receipt of operative UC But
r'J* to Improye this Delivery Period

10. Advenisemenl
a- PPRA \!ehsite cdcralA t-

12. Nature Of Purchase

Ncws Palcrsb

29.12.2021 at 1600 hours
Inlcmalional

13. Extension ln Due Date (If any)

15 (FiReen)
15. Whether qualilication criteria was

included in Biddi'rg/Tender docunicnls
16. Which Method OfProcuremenr Was IJsed

a. SinSle Stage - One Firvclopc
Procedure

Tick one

'I wo Stage Bidding Procedure

d. Trvo Stage T\r'o Envelope
Biddina Proccdure

No.

Dy. Managing Dircctor
19. whether approval ofcompetent aurhorit]

was obtained for using a method
other than open competitive bidding

18. Who is the approvin I authorit]

Not Applicahle

20. Numbcr Ol Bids Rcceived 0l (One)

Yes [Cop] I'.ncbsedl

\ 
^1 

t-\

11. Tender Opened On (Date & Time)



ATTACHMT]NT - II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY
(PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
2l- Number ofbidders present at the time ofopening ofbids 0l (On€)

24. Name and address ofthc succcsslul bidder
1nc. I

25. Rarking ofsuccessful bidder in cvaluation report(i.e. lst,
2nd. 3rd evaluated bid)

M/s RMFTEK Elccrrunic Products and S)stem

I't lowest responsive Biddcr

us$.241,s00.00 (FoB)

A\ SHA}TSI
OCTJREME,

26. Need analysis (why thc procuement was necessaly?)

30- Contracr a*ard pricc

31. Whether copy ofcvaluation repon given to all bidders Yes

32. Any deviation from specifications given in the tender
notice/documents No

33- Any complaints roceived
3,1. Deviation liom ification critcria

DY. CHIEF

27. ln case extension was madc in rcsponse time. what were
the reasons (briclly describe)

28. Whether namcs ol the bidders and thcir prices was read
out at the timc ofopcning ot'bids

29. Date ofconlract signing

To expand the netl\,ork as well as in thc
interest ol GC)P

23.06.2022 lAgreemcnt Attached]

No
Yes.

No35. Special conditions. il'auny

t
$



Purchase (hder No. D-,1 I 70,,22

NOTES: As attachcd Conrd. Sher l/A.

€ntent,

I .te2-{2leo€ro00
' l +1s2421s03?oM

r.r.Dh.!, I 04299$50rr

l- Dara Cables e pcr claw 6.4- l.l & 6.4J1 of Teblical Specifietioos i.e Dara Cable fG confsrEtion /
@libntio! ed @blcs fq &t dosiloadilg mty, ro L prcvidcd by you in $itabte qla irirs.

2- Pl6c dote drs,t soft"e requircd asainsr Sr (i) a (ii) abow should bc p.ovided dimsh etccr.oni. li*
instead of CDs i. ord.r ro en$rc onfddtialiry as wctl d ro .nha.c€ sccuriry of the software.

Nore'olne! deloil.d sprific.'lnrs ar pe, rpp(ldi\'B'

.ltl22

[Vs R.MrTEK Eleclrodc Products and S! rteEs Itrc.
1368 Cad. No. 18i;6. Ivedik OSB,05378,  rrkara, Turke-v
c/o
M/s Itrternational Resouce Senices
Offico No.7, 2nd Floor, Al-Abbas Plaza. G-8 l\,tarkaz.
Islamabad.

Subject: nfE

Referance: YouIProposal Ref: PI-211215-l dared: 15.12.202lsubEitted by your 3genr
dated 21.L2.202t in response to our reDatrr eoqui+, No. SNID-226221 aod subsequent
coffespondenc€ etc.

Dear Sit We are pleased to plac€ a.D orde! on you for rle followinCi items:-

rotd l'(,4

' :--:r.r:r:: l1: ll: I : I Elecron'c Prcdlctsad Synm Inc., Tlrkcy

2- COLINTRY OF ORIGIN T1JRKEY
3. PER]OD OF SHIPMENT WTTHIN lSODAYS AITER RECEIPT OF

OPERATIIE L/C BUI TRY TO MPROI'E TI]IS DELNERY PERIOD
4. PORT OF DESIINANON KARACHI PORT / BbI OASM PORT - PANISTAN

@E

Description /
Spccifications

Qtv.
(r6.)

Unil loa
I'rice(US$)

1 Elstrod. !'olume Correto. (EvC) iAA fuZKuzz 300 815.00 24.1,500 00
i) windows Bald Sofrwdc for doErioadirg EVC dala I

ISoftpde for @ofguztion ofEVC
l0

ToEI FOB vahe rpto Isttrbul Porq Tlrke) LS$ 24rl-500-00

NORTHERN GAs P]PELINES LIMITEDisql

84-zt

Cw1



PTRCII{SL ORDFR NO. D..1] ]0i22 Dated: 04.04.2022

O\ SHLET I\

PERFORI\IANCE IVARR tsO\D Cf-'dR, liTEE
Please arange to pml,ide us at your ov'n cost a Perlomrance r$'?Jftnt-v Botrd Guamntee as per Apperdix 'C'
acached, h accordalce wilh clauses No. lq menrioned on pages 8 to I0 ofAppendix 'B' of ou. tender enquiry
\o. SUL45241. TAis guaranlee should rcach us rn'lthin 15 da].s ofreceipt ofth,.s purchase order.

2. LATE DELNTERY CHARGES
late Delivery Charges and Force Majeure clauses No. 4 & 7 mentioned on pages l-llqjl Appendix 'A'
attached s ith our tender enquiry No. ENL2252A1 shall also be applicabie to this purchase order.

3. CONTRA.CTORS' HSE CONTROI,
All the bidders are required to note a.nd compl"v rrith General Procedure "CONTRACTORS HSE l,LANlTAf'.
The manual has been placed at SNGPL u,ebsite i{.ww.soqFl com.pk under the main pull down menu "Healtl,
Safety & Enrircnment".

4. All other temls and conditions ofthis tender enquiry /technical specificatlons
agreed to through exchange of corespotrdmce after bid openirg are intelra.1 part

and those which have been
ofthis confact-\l

Dt-

( rere.hones. I 042-990350l-{ @EFar: 042-99201275

I

t.



a. Shipmetrts of Cargo is to be made rhrougL vessels owned or chartered Ly Pakistan
Natioaal Shipping Corporatio n (PNSC), who sre manbers of the Conference Line.
on freight to pay basis. The address ofPNSC, Karachi is as follows:-

M,/s Pakistan National Shipping Corporation, P.N-S.C. Building,
Moulri Tamizudin I(hatr Road, Kanchi (Pakistan) .

Also request you1 priDcipals to give at least 30 days notice to the agents of ?NSC at
the port of loading atrout th€ cargo readiness so that there is not difEculty fu bookitrg
space in the next ship available.

d \le give belorv the name and address of \{,s PNSC's agents for enabling }our
principals to contact them for maling arangements for shipments and bookilg of
shipping slace at the time ofcompletion oforder:-

OYeiseas Agents:
Contact Person: Nukhet istemi

tr4/s Sratii Geoi Kira.laEa ve Ticalet Ltd $ti
Salacak mabelelsi Beqrekar Selaiariin Prnar sokak no: I 08. 0skldarrisunbul- Ttirkiye

TeL +90-2 1 6 53 1 23 00-ext:30'l 1347

Direcr: +90-216 531 23 O'7

GSM: +90-533 205 25 61

Far -90-l 16 aq2 49 40
E-Mail trukhet.istemi@statushippiu.com

Web: www.statushippirlg.com

IN CASE IF SHIPMENT GY AIR):

Matqial is to be airlifted otr fteight prepaid trasis preferably through Pakistan
lDternational Airlines (PLA), (where PIA services on the route opuated) to Sui
Norttrem Gas Pipelines Limited, PIDC House, Dr Ziauddin Almed Road, Karachi-
Pakistan. Attn: Mr.Mnlammad Wajid.

?arcel post aot allowed-

To expedit€ receipt of advance shipping documents5 please also arange alespatch the same so

as to reach to orrl Karachi Office at the followidg address soor after despatch of the Air
Shipmefi, but despdch should be made not aorc tiaa 03 dals of issualce of Airway Bill
under an intiEation to us-

SUI NORTHERN GAS }IPELINES LTD,
PIDC HOUSE, DR. ZTA.I]D-DIN AHMED ROAD,
KARA.CHI (P.AX]SI{N)
ATTENTION: MR. MUHAMMAD WAJID
PhoneNo:- 021-35682055
impq!t&q!pl!q!.pk

Cont'd...P/3...

@E{
F.\: o42.992a1275

D-3170t22
5. IN CASE IF SIITP}IENT (BY SEA)

b. Shipmenrdespatch details must be confirEed by telefax immediately upon shipmsnt.



D-3170t22
6 PA CKING & C

Stores sbould be securely packed to ensure safe transit ty Sea and marked as
follows:-

S.N.C.P.L.

D-3170t22

IiARACHI (}AKISTAI)

I\SPEC TON;7-

a)

b)

c)

lnspection of the Stores will be carried out pdor to shipment by a tlird partl, to be
appointed by us or their acqedited representative at Works ofthe manufacturers. who
wili issue an iospectiotr certificate il token of theA baving carried out the said
hspection. Kindly advise your prilcipals to afford all necessary facilities to such
represetrtative. However, any inspection ce ificate certifling thaf the goods supplied
are in accordance with the specifications ofthe purchase order shall trot absolve the
slpplier of its liabilities in tle event goods are found not to conform to ihe
specifications or otheflr'ise found defective.
The cost of additional interyention to inspect storcs offered at lhe supplier's lxolks at
morc thar one location and to inspect replacement of stores rejected in rhe fust
intervention or due to storcs not behg ready as advised will be payable b], the
supplier.
Name and address of our thid party Itrspector is lr4/s Velosi Itrt€grity & Safety
Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd alo4gwith Applus Crin4 Tel: +92 12 35441451-3 Ext.122 Fa-t

8.
a)

b)

-92 42 351114s1. Email: muhammad.i com.rk.

PREPARATION OF I\VOICES & SHIPPING DOCLTN{E\TS
Ali invoices,/Airway Bil1s/Shipping docuuents must bear full reference of this
cotrhact trurober and da1e.

Total value on i[voices must iadicate ful1FOB/C&F value Karachi bv Sea-/Air.

9. AD\TA.\CE G DOCLIA,MNTS
a) Non-negotiable Clean Bill ofl,ading.
b) Supplier's sigued invoice (showing separately value of each item) duly siped ia

ink.
c) Sigoed packing list showing serial number of each EVC, measurement, quaDtity,

weight and their numbers etc. prsyision of seria.l trumber of EVC with shipping
documents musr be adhered.

d ) lnspefiioD Certifcale is required.
e) Glrarantee Certifcate:- (Betreficiaries to the Letter of Credit are required to produce

a Guamntee Cetificate to the effect tlat Bre quality of material cooforms to the
specification girea in Clause.l\o. I and the quandty has acrually been sbipped for
which palmeot against Letter of Credit has been claimed. This cer-tificate will
accompaoy the shipping documeDts, oD productiol ofwhich payaent will be draon
agahst Letter of Credit.)

f) Copy oflnvoice and Packing List must be placed on an obvious place ofstore being
shilped.

g) If shipment is ftom UAE or where voyage time is less than 7 days then advance
shipping documetrts does not required withio 7 days.

h) FTA Cenjficate ard COO Cenifcare required io case ofChine"e origi-o

)J Conld...P/4...

- t +{*i2)3@oo6 @raa: 042-9920127 s

(3)



10. LNSURAI-CE

1'7.

(1)

AS PER APPINDD( - '

Yours faithful1,v,
SUI NORTHERN GAS P

Insurance will be arra::ged by us u.hen the consignment is read,v for
shipment/despatch. In this respec! please refer to the details given in clause I of
attached Appendix 'A'.

D-l r70121

S LIN{ITED

1f. TERMS OF PAYLIENT (?lease also see Appendil-,A, attached).
a) By a finn and all irevocable ]etter of qedit in favour of your principals

\{,rs R\IFTEK Etekhonik Producls and Svstem Inc. Turkev
valid for shipment but despatcl must be made as per clause 3 of the purchase order-

b) Negotiation ofdocuments must be made u'ithin 15 dal/s from date of shipment.
cJ Other te,-rns and corditions as per clauses l. 2. 5 to 8. I0. 12 ro 15 of &e

Apperdix-'B' attached.
d) L'C to be advised rhrough Bad(:BANK: DEMZBANK BRANCH: Btit'UK

ISLETMELER SUBESI. SWIFT CODE: DEMTRIS. BENEFICIARY NAME:
RMFTEK ELEKTRONIK LTRL]NLER \T SISTEMLER A,S., BENEFICL{RY
ADDRESS: NfELIH GOKCEK BLV NO 18/76 I\EDIK OSB, 063?8 ANra{R-A.-
TLTRKEY, IBAi'i (US$): TR54 0013 4000 0147 4tO21O0O 22.

12. In the €r,ent an ited has been wrongly supplied or short supplied, supplio(s) will
uDdertake to replace the item tee of charge. The defective it€rn will be handed over by
us to their represetrtative i! Pakistan if any. Please note that the Compatry caorot
arrange expolt ofdefective material back to supplier(s) in abroad.

13. Al] the docunxeds sholld be in accordarce with Purchaser's county Law and
applicable rules and regulatioD ofcustom, Sales T&x, Income Tax, excise, etc_

1,1. Any palment ofcustom duty anal sales tax on accoult ofi0correct shrpping docu eots
and aoy demurrage catrsed at the port of discharge owing to either incorrect shipping
documents or receipt of shipping documents after arrival of the vessel will be to
seller's accoutrL

15. In case, if material is foud fau]t1, short or defectiye, tie supplier(s) aparr fiom
replacing the short suppted- faulty or defective material or paying the fi. 1 cost of
replaceD]ert s,-ould also pay exfa custom duty and sales tax etc., paid by Sui NortheEl
Gas Pipelfues Limited on that account.

16. You are required to fumish duly signed krtegrity Pacl within 15 days ofreceipt ofthis
pu.rchase orda'. (Applicable for purchase order valuing more than US$: 150,000/-)

Attached instluctions shall apply to this order
Please ackrowledge receipt and confirm fiat you al:e uodertaking supply in tems of this
Contract.

V,
#

(AATIR
DY. CHIEF OFI1CER (?R

for

D)

R

. +&:-42)3042000
' r +(u4,eo&os ' I 042-9903 10.45

t-al



(, D-3170/21

Copy to:-

1) General Mauager (Accoutrtsl : Please anange to establish a Letter oacredit ir1 tems ofthis contract. Full
partiftlars of this L,/C must be advised to GM (Procuement) irnmediately. Also please arrange suiiable
Itrsumnce for consignmenls on receipt of despatch advice. Our l]nport RegisEalioE Number w'15658. This
Purchase Order is to be financed out of Castr Foreigtr Exchange allocatiofl.

2) Ofricer (SEIPPING). KARACEI
1. After clearance please dispatch to U84galslglg

3) Receivins Stores i- Upon rcceipt. please pass R-/S, as per procedwe.

4) IndentorSGM-D(S)

Indents No. HO,D[B/0042/2 1 dated 1 8.03.2021 .

Accouft STORE STOCK

Coordinator Clezrarce vide memo daGd 27-05.2021.

QCgle!_Cpplgycd_lli GM Mete.ing), vide memo dated 11 .02.2022.

Manreement SaEctiod No. lNeator/2021-22/03-22 dated | 16.03.2021 ard GM O4C-D)'S memo No-SGMD-365

dated 23.0?.2022.

Distribution:-
Supplier (Original)

GM (?iocuement)
GM(ACcounls)

Material Receiving Stores

Shipphg Karacli

tr\DEX t{O.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6. Lidedtor
7. Stores Offtce Copy
8. Coordinalor(PB&l,lC)
9. ldvmtory Section

I

Description,Specilicarion! Inder lo.

35.025.00640.03.00,'01.D.051.00Eletronic Volme Cor@tor
(EvC) lithout Builci! Modm

{



EV-ALLTATI N RIPORT
\DED R

Ret PUR-4] (P)

The Deputy Dtuector (luonitoring & Implementarion)
Pubiic Procurenent Regulatory Authority,
Cabinel Secretaliat,
Cabinet Division, Govemmenl of PakistaD.
Federal BaLlk ior Coopel-ative Buildmg, Sector c,5/2,
Islan1abad.

Dated08.06.2022

Fax # 051-9224823

-4.S P RuIe

D€ar Sir,
ln compl;ance to Rule 35 of Pubiic ProcuremeDt Rules, 2004, we give lrereunder evaluation result of bids
received against Tg)der Enquides having vaiue Rs. 500,000/- and above issued 6.om SNGPL HO Labore_

1

2.

5.
6.
'7.

8.
9.
t0

Name of Procunng Ag.rcy:
M€drod ofProcurementi
Title of Procurement:
Tender Enqulry No:
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):
Date&Time of Bid Closjng:
Date & Tine ofBidOlening:
No. ofBids Received:
Cdteria for Bid EvaluatioEl
Details of Bid(s) Elaluation:

SuiNorthem Gas Pipe Line Limited-
Sinsle Slage Two Enlelope Systen (ICB).
ELECTRONIC VOLI]ME CORREC] ORS
sND-2262/2 1.

T54546r2E
29-12.2021 

^1530.29.121021 at 1500

0l (one).
As per te.der documeflts.

Eral uxtion Rcstrlts/'Rchnrks

M,'s. hrtanatioral Resorrce Sen.ices.
Islaoubad Rep. lvl,s RIVfFTEK
Elecrronic Prcducis & S]'stetrs lnc.
Turke!

Responsive

Accordingly, Pr.uchase Order No.D-3t70/22 is bejng placed or single bidder basi5 on NUs. lriemarional
Resource SeNices, Islamabad Rep. I4is RMFTEK Electronic Products & Systeirs Inc., Tlrkey

., Thanking you and wilh bes! regards,

Yous Fair[fLrlly,
STII NORTHERN G,A.S PIPELINES LI}IITED

(,\ ts
Et,t+-

SeniorOfficer
,T Ttr4NAGINC D

NOO
ccrGM rIA,{IS): You are requested to displaythe same on Co's Websire.

{ ?reErioE { 0'2_99?01226,

Single bidder



w RMFTEK
Electronic Products
and Systems lnc.

p

within
includin

or subsld

rvhlch has

RMFTEK EI

RMFTEX Electron

defeatthe
riBht, interest,
without preju

rig
lnc. rgrees to

of its practice5 and

and Systems lna. a

any.ontrict, right

6enefitfrQm

MFTEK Electrdnic Products
the brokerage, commission, fees eta., paid or

toGOP in

MFITK
the

bligation or

K

1360 c.d. No i8r6,lvedik OSB

Tet +9! l3l2) 3955059. sww-rno.coo.tr. v/N.mlt k,@h uf"L//

INTEGRIW PACI


